
Building nouns with suffixes 

Nouns ending with -AGE (Usually the root word 

is a noun) 

- orphan orphelin → orphanage orphelinat 

- pilgrim pélerin → pilgrimage pèlerinage 

 

Nouns ending with -AL (Action) 

 - to revive renaître → revival renaissance 

- to upheave soulever → upheaval soulèvement 

 

Nouns ending with -ANCE (Quality/Action) 

- to appear → appearance apparition 

- to apply → appliance appareil 

- to hinder entraver → hindrance entrave 

 

Nouns ending with -D OU -T (Action) 

 - to do faire → deed acte 

- to fly voler → flight vol 

 

Nouns ending with -DOM (Condition/Domain) 

 * root word is a noun 

- computer ordinateur → computerdom univers 

de l'informatique 

- king roi → kingdom royaume 

- star vedette → stardom vedettariat 

* root word is an adjective 

- free libre → freedom liberté 

 

Nouns ending with -EE (Person) 

 - to address adresser → addressee destinataire 

- to attend être présent à → attendee visiteur, 

personne présente 

- to license accorder une licence → licensee 

titulaire d'une licence 

- to train former → trainee stagiaire 

Nouns ending with -ER (Person/Object) 

 - to compute calculer → computer calculateur, 

ordinateur 

- to digitize numériser → digitizer tablette à 

numériser 

- to hold détenir → holder détenteur 

- to manufacture fabriquer → manufacturer 

fabricant 

- to program programmer → programmer 

programmeur 

- to provide fournir → provider fournisseur 

 

Nouns ending with -FUL (Quantity) 

- hand main → handful poignée 

- mouth bouche → mouthful bouchée 

- spoon cuillère → spoonful cuillerée 

 

Nouns ending with -HOOD (State/Period) 

 * root word is an adjective 

- false faux → falsehood fausseté 

- likely probable → likelihood probabilité 

 * root word is a noun 

- child enfant → childhood enfance 

- man homme → manhood virilité 

- neighbour voisin → neighbourhood voisinage 

 

Nouns ending with -IE (To diminish) 

 - bag sac → baggie sachet 

- bird oiseau → birdie oiselet 

- H koekje → cookie biscuit; témoin de connexion 

- group groupe → groupie compagnon/compagne 

de tournée 

- moving picture → movie film 

- tech techno → techie technicien, spécialiste 



Nouns ending with -ISM   

 - capital capital → capitalism capitalisme 

- hacker as de la programmation → hackerism 

terme du jargon des as de la programmation 

- parallel parallèle → parallelism parallélisme 

- perfection perfection → perfectionism 

perfectionnisme 

Nouns ending with -(I)TY (State/Condition) 

 - anonymous → anonymity anonymat 

- certain → certainty certitude 

- safe → safety sûreté 

- special → speciality/specialty spécialité 

Nouns ending with -LET (To diminish) 

 - app appli → applet appliquette 

- book livre → booklet fascicule 

- leaf feuille → leaflet feuillet 

Nouns ending with -MENT (Action/Reaction) 

 - to accomplish accomplir → accomplishment 

accomplissement 

- to better améliorer → betterment amélioration 

- to develop élaborer → development élaboration 

- to manage gérer; diriger → management 

gestion; direction 

- to replace remplacer → replacement 

remplacement 

Nouns ending with -NESS (State/Quality) 

* Usually the root word is an adjective 

- bitter amer → bitterness amertune 

- open ouvert, évolutif → openness ouverture, 

évolutivité 

- resourceful inventif → resourcefulness 

inventivité 

- responsive sensible → responsiveness 

sensibilité 

- unfriendly peu convivial → unfriendliness 

manque de convivialité 

Nouns ending with -OR (Agent) 

- to animate animer → animator réalisateur de 

films d'animation 

- to detect déceler, capter → detector capteur 

- to process traiter → processor processeur 

Nouns ending with -SHIP (Condition) 

 - apprentice apprenti → apprenticeship 

apprentissage 

- citizen citoyen → citizenship citoyenneté 

- dealer revendeur → dealership place de 

concessionnaire 

- leader chef → leadership suprématie 

- owner propriétaire, détenteur → ownership 

propriété, détention 

- scholar érudit → scholarship érudition; bourse 

d'étude 

Nouns ending with -TH (Usually the root word is 

an adjective) 

 - broad large → breadth largeur 

- deep profond → depth profondeur 

- long long → length longueur 

- strong fort → strength force 

- true vrai → truth vérité 

- wide large → width largeur 

- young jeune → youth jeunesse 

 


